
2002 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-11   Conf: 11-3Home: 14-0Away: 11-5Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (216)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Viers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Sigafoos (7), Harrison (3), Storey (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-90),
Sigafoos (28-40), Gray (19-26), Rose (8-15), Robbins (4-4), Harrison (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Slosjarik, Dallas .427 44-44 157 32 67 13 4 3 39 97 .618 5 0 16 0 .442 1 3 12-13 37 10 4 .922
5 Hundley, Stacey .392 41-40 148 41 58 8 0 1 17 69 .466 7 2 12 0 .427 0 4 11-14 55 101 9 .945
13 Harrell, Jen .364 39-39 129 29 47 9 3 2 27 68 .527 5 1 12 1 .387 2 2 8-8 309 14 2 .994
23 Gray, Vanessa .310 43-43 126 21 39 10 1 1 19 54 .429 7 0 12 0 .341 2 4 0-1 19 95 5 .958
17 Nowacki, Jennifer .308 40-40 133 26 41 6 3 3 26 62 .466 4 0 10 0 .324 2 4 0-1 35 4 0 1.000
15 Perok, Tammi .306 44-44 134 33 41 5 3 0 9 52 .388 22 2 11 0 .411 0 12 6-7 125 99 9 .961
11 Doyle, Rachel .295 43-43 112 24 33 3 2 6 21 58 .518 15 2 16 0 .385 1 0 8-8 19 0 3 .864
18 Sigafoos, Renee .289 43-42 121 26 35 10 4 5 26 68 .562 15 2 16 0 .377 0 1 2-2 123 21 0 1.000
8 Viers, Tiffany .400 16-12 5 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 5 26 7 .816
3 Byrd, Megan .333 23-8 9 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 6 0 3 0 .600 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
22 Foose, Kristin .296 14-11 27 5 8 1 0 0 5 9 .333 5 2 3 0 .441 0 2 0-0 47 3 4 .926
1 Gray, Nicole .274 28-25 73 4 20 1 0 0 8 21 .288 2 0 4 0 .289 1 4 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Rose, Barbara .250 28-22 20 2 5 3 0 0 3 8 .400 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 13 52 6 .915
16 Harrison, Jenny .167 17-15 42 2 7 2 0 0 6 9 .214 5 0 9 0 .255 0 1 1-1 74 6 2 .976
32 Robbins, Page .000 13-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 16 0 1.000
33 Storey, Crystal .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .328 44-44 1238 247 406 72 20 21 210 581 .469 99 11 129 1 .380 9 37 49-56 874 447 51 .963
Opponents .230 44-44 1106 97 254 29 6 5 81 310 .280 58 9 159 14 .273 4 32 31-45 840 338 66 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Gray, Vanessa 1.24 17-7 28 22 20 7-0 1 152.2 129 44 27 17 71 12 3 2 .218 4 2 0 0 13
12 Rose, Barbara 1.28 9-2 15 12 8 4-0 0 76.2 61 26 14 30 53 9 2 1 .225 5 2 0 2 11
32 Robbins, Page 2.48 7-2 13 10 7 2-0 0 62.0 64 28 22 11 35 8 1 2 .262 3 5 0 2 8
Totals 1.51 33-11 56 44 35 13 1 291.1 254 98 63 58 159 29 6 5 .229 12 9 0 4 32
Opponents 4.88 11-33 50 44 39 2 0 280.0 406 247 195 99 129 73 20 21 .328 28 11 1 9 37



2002 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Sigafoos, Renee 144 123 21 0 1.000 0 28 12 .700 7 0
17 Nowacki, Jennifer 39 35 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Robbins, Page 20 4 16 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Byrd, Megan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Storey, Crystal 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
13 Harrell, Jen 325 309 14 2 .994 16 0 0 — 0 0
16 Harrison, Jenny 82 74 6 2 .976 0 3 2 .600 3 0
15 Perok, Tammi 233 125 99 9 .961 13 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gray, Vanessa 119 19 95 5 .958 0 19 7 .731 0 0
5 Hundley, Stacey 165 55 101 9 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Foose, Kristin 54 47 3 4 .926 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Slosjarik, Dallas 51 37 10 4 .922 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rose, Barbara 71 13 52 6 .915 2 8 7 .533 0 0
11 Doyle, Rachel 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Viers, Tiffany 38 5 26 7 .816 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gray, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1372 874 447 51 .963 45 31 14 .689 11 0
Opponents 1244 840 338 66 .947 9 49 7 .875 15 0


